P.S. JONES HIGH SCHOOL ALUMNI INC. P.O. BOX 2437 Washington, NC 27889-2437

Anthony Ray Northern, President - James H. Smallwood, 1st Vice-President - Wali Saleem, 2nd Vice-President Eltha Booth, 3rd Vice-President - Joy Smallwood, Secretary - Georgia Smallwood - Assistant Secretary Joyce Moore, Treasurer - Wanda Harvey, Treasurer

P. S. Jones High School Alumni Scholarship

Application Criteria and Scholarship Details

Eligibility Requirements: Please Initial Each Heading After Reading.

- 1. High school graduates entering college in the fall pursuing a two or four-year degree.
- 2. Graduate with a legacy to P. S. Jones High School and P.S. Jones High School Alumni Inc. (A relative attended original P. S. Jones High School and is a member of P. S. Jones H. S. Alumni Inc.)
- 3. Recipient agrees to meet regularly with a mentor/college advisor within the four years.
- 4. Recipient agrees to attend a minimum of one P. S. Jones Homecoming Reunion

Initials:

Application Requirements

- 1. A copy of High School Transcript
- 2. A copy of SAT Scores or ACT
- 3. A Letter of Recommendation from two high school teachers and one community leader
- 4. An Essay of 200 or more words entitled "Why Attending College Is Important."
- 5. A copy of your Photo ID
- 6. A College Acceptance Letter or a Letter of Intent

Initials:

Prerequisites for Funding First and Second Semester

- 1. Agree to meet with Scholarship Committee when requested.
- 2. A College Enrollment Letter with date of enrollment (First Semester and Second Semester)
- 3. First Semester College Transcript verifying continuous satisfactory grades (Second Semester)
- 4. Failing a course will end the Scholarship.
- 5. A letter from mentor/advisor indicating continuous meeting.

Initials:

Application Instructions

- 1. Fill in Information on Application Form electronically or neatly printed.
- 2. Submit ALL Requested Information or application will be considered incomplete and ineligible.
- 3. Sign, Date and Postmark Completed Application No Later Than March.
- 4. Attach the above Application Requirements to your completed application.
- 5. Return Application To: Mrs. Doris Stokes 1308 Pierce Street Washington, NC 27889

Initials:

Scholarship Presentation and Payment

- 1. Scholarship will be awarded during the Awards Ceremony and/or Graduation Ceremony held by the high school in June.
- 2. Scholarship will be funded when proof of enrollment I s submitted from the college to the Scholarship Committee.

P.S. JONES HIGH SCHOOL ALUMNI INC. P.O. BOX 2437 Washington, NC 27889-2437

Anthony Ray Northern, President - James H. Smallwood, 1st Vice-President - Wali Saleem, 2nd Vice-President Eltha Booth, 3rd Vice-President - Joy Smallwood, Secretary - Georgia Smallwood - Assistant Secretary Joyce Moore, Treasurer - Wanda Harvey, Treasurer

P. S. Jones High School Alumni Scholarship Application

Last Name:	First Nan	ne:		IVIIAA	ie initiai:
Address:				Phon	e#
		STATE	ZIP		
Legacy to P S Jones:				Year Attend PS	រា
	Relative's Name		w Related		
Mother:		Father:			
City/St./Zip:		City/St./Zip			
	:				
School Phone Number	er:	Name of Cou	ınselor:		
SAT/ACT Scores: Ve	rbal	Math		Total:	
GPA:	Class Ranking:	Number of Students in Class:			
College Applied to: _				Accepted: Yes	No
Major Chosen:					
	ic Achievements/Honors:				
High School Extra Cu	rricular Activities:				
Civic/Community Act	tivities:				
I know, if for any reaso	on, I do not attend the colleg	ge of choice the y	vear the Schol	larship is awarded, or o	do not attend for
awarded to PS Jones A	ester with satisfactory grad lumni Inc. nt Signature Required:	•		•	ip funds
Student certifies all i Studen	nformation recorded abo t Signature Required	ve is accurate.			_
Counselor certifies the Counselor	ne above information is ac elor Signature:	ccurate to the L	est of my kr	nowledge. 	_